
CHANGE ORDER 
OWNER’S REPRESENTATIVE - Humboldt County Administrative Office •ADA Compliance Team • 

 825 5th Street, Room 112 • Eureka, CA 95501 • Ph. (707) 445-7266 • ADA@co.humboldt.ca.us

PROJECT: Ferndale Veterans Hall ADA 
Compliance Project  CHANGE ORDER NO: 03 
Address: 1100 Main St. Ferndale, 
CA 95536 

Date: 05/06/2025 

Project No.: 2024-402 
CONTRACTOR: DelBiaggio Construction, Inc. 

118 Port Kenyon Rd. 
Ferndale, CA, 95536 
Phone: 707-442-3596 

Page: 1 of 2 

DESCRIPTION of CHANGE: 
PCO 
No. Description Amount 

2 Lead Paint Containment Work with additional project compleition time $39,090.00

TOTAL $39,090.00 

ADJUSTMENT of CONTRACT SUM ADJUSTMENT of CONTRACT TIME 
Original Contract Sum: $ 299,950.00 Original Contract Time: 120 (days) 
Prior Adjustments: $ 18,570.72 Prior Adjustments: 3 (days) 
Contract Sum Prior to this Change: $ Contract Time Prior to this Change: 123 (days) 
Adjustment for this Change: $ 39,090.00 Adjustment for this Change: 0 (days) 
Revised Contract Sum: $ 

318,520.72 

Revised Contract Time: 138 (days) 

Contractor waives any claim for further adjustments of the Contract Sum and Contract Time related to the above described change in the work. 

OWNER’S REPRESENTATIVE 
Approved by: Travis I Smith- Project Manager 

Date 

CONTRACTOR OWNER 
Accepted by: Approved by: 

Date Humboldt County Purchasing Agent Date 
Exhibit A- Potential Change Order #2 

357,610.72 



Exhibit A 


	PCO #2.pdf
	Change Order 2.pdf
	Change Order 1.pdf
	CHANGE ORDER


	Untitled



